AlligAtor®
Belt lacing System
For Easy, Economical
Installation of a
Low Profile Belt Splice
Alligator® Lacing is available in continuous lengths to fit any belt
width and provides uniform tension across the full belt width. The

00 1A 7 15 20 25 27 35 45 55
in. mm
12 300 00-12 1A-12 7-12 15-12 20-12 25-12 27-12 35-12 45-12 55-12
18 450 00-18 1A-18 7-18 15-18 20-18 25-18 27-18 35-18 45-18 55-18
24 600 00-24 1A-24 7-24 15-24 20-24 25-24 27-24 35-24 45-24 55-24
30 750 00-30 1A-30 7-30 15-30 20-30 25-30 27-30 35-30 45-30 55-30
36 900 00-36 1A-36 7-36 15-36 20-36 25-36 27-36 35-36 45-36 55-36
42 1050 00-42 1A-42 7-42 15-42 20-42 25-42 27-42 35-42 45-42 55-42
48 1200 00-48 1A-48 7-48 15-48 20-48 25-48 27-48 35-48 45-48 55-48
60 1500 00-60 1A-60 7-60 15-60 20-60 25-60 27-60 35-60 45-60 55-60
Carton contains 4 sets of lacing, 4 corrugated hinge pins, and 1 installation gauge pin with clips.
Stainless Lacing With Stainless Corrugated Hinge Pins
Belt Width
00S 1S 7S 15S 20S 25S 27S 35S 45S 55
in. mm
12 300 00S-12 1S-12 7S-12 15S-12 20S-12 25S-12 27S-12 35S-12 45S-12 55-12
18 450 00S-18 1S-18 7S-18 15S-18 20S-18 25S-18 27S-18 35S-18 45S-18 55-18
24 600 00S-24 1S-24 7S-24 15S-24 20S-24 25S-24 27S-24 35S-24 45S-24 55-24
30 750 00S-30 1S-30 7S-30 15S-30 20S-30 25S-30 27S-30 35S-30 45S-30 55-30
36 900 00S-36 1S-36 7S-36 15S-36 20S-36 25S-36 27S-36 35S-36 45S-36 55-36
42 1050 00S-42 1S-42 7S-42 15S-42 20S-42 25S-42 27S-42 35S-42 45S-42 55-42
48 1200 00S-48 1S-48 7S-48 15S-48 20S-48 25S-48 27S-48 35S-48 45S-48 55-48
60 1500 00S-60 1S-60 7S-60 15S-60 20S-60 25S-60 27S-60 35S-60 45-60 55-60
Carton contains 4 sets of lacing, 4 corrugated hinge pins, and 1 installation gauge pin with clips.
AlligAtor®
Belt lacing System
Rocker Hinge Pin